

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16647/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2011 in WP No.20351/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

L. SAWAN KUMAR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M. SRIRAMULU (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to order dated 9.5.2012 passed by this Court,
Petitioner has filed amended SLP to challenge the impugned order
passed by the High Court in Writ Petition No.20351 of 2003.

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, learned counsel appears and
accepts notice for Respondent Nos.1 to 6. Issue notice to other
respondents.

Tag with SLP(C)No.16966 of 2011.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|