

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16966/2011

S.NARASINGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEKA KASI ANNAPUNAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16647 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16966/2011

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 6 are present.

The respondent Nos.1 to 5 have already filed the counter affidavit. The learned counsel seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.6. Time, as prayed for, is given to him.

Service on the respondent Nos.8, 9, 11, 14, 16 to 19, 23, 24 and 30 is incomplete. The learned counsel for the petitioner has already filed the process fee and the spare

Item No.30

-2-

copies which are found to be barred by 13 days. Delay caused in filing the process fee and the spare copies is condoned and accordingly show cause notice shall be issued in the matter.

SLP(C) NO. 16647 of 2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 6 are present.

The learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 6 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is given to him.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks' time to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service on the unserved respondent Nos.7, 9, 11, 12, 14, 16 to 19, 21 to 25 and 27 to 30. Time, as prayed for, is given to him, as last chance.

List again on 21.1.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR