

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16966/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2007 in WP No. 20351/2003 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

S.NARASINGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEKA KASI ANNAPUNAMMA & ORS.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16647/2012  
(office report on default)

Date : 14/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.

Filing of spare copies by the petitioner in both the matters is exempted.

The Registry is directed to issue notice to unserved respondents in both the matters accordingly.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER