

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16966/2011

S.NARASINGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEKA KASI ANNAPUNAMMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

S

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16647/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. P. Prabhakar, Advocate  
Mr. G.R. Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C)No. 16966/2011

Service is incomplete in respect of Respondent Nos. 8, 9, 11, 14, 16 to 19 and 23.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps by providing fresh particulars within two weeks. In the meantime, learned Counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has already furnished the fresh address. If it is already on record, Registry to issue the process immediately.

...2/- contd.

SLP(C) No. 16647/2012

Service is incomplete in respect of Respondent Nos. 9, 11, 14, 16 to 19 and 23. Learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon those unserved respondents by providing necessary spare copies and process fee within two weeks.

List again on 07.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

*JG*