

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16966/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2007  
in WP No. 20351/2003 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

S.NARASINGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEKA KASI ANNAPUNAMMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16647/2012

(Office report on default)

Date : 17/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Mr. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay in filing the spare copies in SLP(C)  
No.16966/2011 is condoned.Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file  
spare copies in SLP(C) No.16647.Registry may take fresh steps to serve the unserved  
respondents thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SWETA DHYANI

Date: 2016.03.19

12:22:53 IST

Reason:

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER