

\236Item No.6 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16966/2011

S.NARASINGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEKA KASI ANNAPUNAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16647/2012

Office Report)

Date : 05/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parnam Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per tracking report notices issued to the respondent No.9 has been received back with postal remarks â SNo such number in Dwarkapuramâ \235 and in respect of respondent Nos. 17 to 19 have been received back with postal remarks â SNo such Personâ \235. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also

Item No.6 2

take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

In respect of Respondent No.14 unsigned A.D. Card has been received back. office shall enquire about the fate of notice sent to the said respondent under registered cover from the postal authorities.

Await service report of respondent Nos.11,16 and 23.

List again on 19.1.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG