

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16966/2011

S.NARASINGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEKA KASI ANNAPUNAMMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16647/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
B. Uma Prasuna, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner failed to file I.A for substitution in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 17 and 19. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar