

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 62455/2017,62459/2017,113210/2017,113213/2017, in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16966/2011

S.NARASINGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEKA KASI ANNAPUNAMMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.113210/2017-I/A FOR SET ASIDE THE ABATEMENT and IA
No.113213/2017-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE DEATH CERTIFICATE
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 62455/2017
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 62459/2017)

Date : 24-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Manish K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.62455, 62459, 113210 and 113213/2017 are
allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER