

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16966/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2007 in WP No. 20351/2003 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Hyderabad)

S.NARASINGA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEKA KASI ANNAPUNAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 16647/2012 (XII-A)

Date : 28-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
(SLP 16966/2011) M/s. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR(SLP 16647/2012) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali B., Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter after two weeks.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file their respective synopsis before the next date of hearing.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER